

## CONTACT

**ENERGY WORKFORCE & TECHNOLOGY COUNCIL** 

2500 Citywest Blvd., Suite 1110 Houston, TX 77042 713-932-0168

ttarpley@energyworkforce.org www.energyworkforce.org

## **ABOUT ENERGY WORKFORCE & TECHNOLOGY COUNCIL**

The Energy Workforce & Technology Council is the national trade association for the global energy technology and services association representing more than 660,000 jobs in the energy workforce. Energy Workforce works to advance member policy priorities and empower the energy workforce of the future.

## **Tim Tarpley Biography**

Tim Tarpley serves as President at The Energy Workforce & Technology Council which is the national trade association for the energy services and technology sector, representing over 200 companies and employing more than 660,000 energy workers, manufacturers and innovators in the energy supply chain. The association's workforce can be found in all 50 states, with representation in the majority of congressional districts across the country. The association membership ranges from large energy services companies with global operations all the way down to small family-owned well-servicing companies that operate locally within the U.S.

Tarpley has advocated for the men and woman of the US energy industry for the past 6 years in Washington and around the country. Tarpley has presented at multiple conferences on energy policy and has testified in the House of Representatives Natural Resources committee, the United States Trade Representative, and the Texas Legislature.

Prior to joining the Energy Workforce & Technology Council Tarpley served as Chief of Staff to Congressman Ted Poe (R-TX) and began his legislative career as Legislative Counsel to Congressman Thornberry (R-TX). As a lynchpin of Congressman Poe's staff for more than nine years, Tim worked on permitting the Keystone pipeline, ending the crude oil export ban, and streamlining the permitting for LNG export approval.

Tarpley holds a juris doctor from Creighton University School of Law and a LLM from American University Washington College of Law.